
 

July 2019 Page 1 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en_142 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: “Supply of multi-functional machine for external area maintenance” under 

project CB007.2.32.142 “Preservation and restauration of CBC ecosystems through 

improvement of the quality of river waters and soils” funded under Interreg – IPA-CBC 

Bulgaria-Serbia Programme, CCI № 2014TC16I5CB007 

Location – Dupnitsa, Bulgaria,  

ISO code: BG 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

19.09.2019, CB007.2.32.142 – BL 5.1.1 – Supply - 1 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: RD 09-546 , EUR: 120 777,77 without VAT  

5. Date of award of the contract 

23.12.2019 

6. Number of tenders received 

1 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

BM LEASING-TRADE AD 

Official address: Sofia 1574, 11 Trudoljubie Str. 

ISO code of country: BG 

8. Duration of contract 

5 months from receiving an assigning letter, but not later than 16.11.2020. 

9. Contracting authority  

Dupnitsa Municipality, address: 2600 Dupnitsa, 1 Svoboda Sq. 



 

July 2019 Page 2 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en_142 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action and the rules of Interreg – IPA CBC Bulgaria – Serbia Programme CCI Number 

2014TC16I5CB007. 


